
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07495920 

Name of Company 

Shropshire Timber Frames Limited 

|/We 

Timothy Frank Corfield, 26/28 Goodall Street, Walsail, West Midlands, WS1 1QL 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 06 February 2015 

Signed Our Date 20 February 2015 

Griffin & King Insolvency . 

26/28 Goodall Street For Official Use 

Walsall Insolvency 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

West Midlands 

WS1 10QL 

*A42348CR* 
A07 Ref SHR502/TFC/PGG 

27/02/2015 #170 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



t 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Shropshire Timber Frames Limited 

on the 6 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name PAVAP Ric EOS Lone 2 WS 

Dated 2 Ton 2ocws 

Signed 



Shropshire Timber Frames Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Plant & Machinery 90,661 88 4,000 00 

Office Equipment 275 81 Uncertain 

Stock 37,000 00 Uncertain 

WIP / Retentions 121,000 00 30,000 00 
Book Debts 194,958 00 20,000 00 
Balance at Bank 980 00 980 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 54,980 00 

signature ADS ZA ‘a >) pate Zolada\ 



Shropshire Timber Frames Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 54,980 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Claims 3,931 20 

3,931 20 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 51,048 80 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

51,048 80 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 51,048 80 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 51,048 80 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 51,048 80 

Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 245,203 85 

Employee Claims 7,644 13 

Cressage Developments Limited 200,000 00 

Directors Loan Account - Philip Richards 214,039 36 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 5,812 32 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/CIS 43,345 48 

Mr lan Galliers 15,000 00 
Directors Loan Account - Louise Galliers 147,001 30 

878,046 44 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (826,997 64) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (826,997 64) 

issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 50 00 

50 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (827,047 64) 

soon SS LZCD\ oo solr 


